Collection Sewers - Force 360.000 322,603.00   Staff Audit
Collection Sewers - Gravity 361.000 5,410.00   Staff Audit
Services to Customers 363.000 29,870.00   Staff Audit
Flow Measuring Devices 364.000 2,875.00   Staff Audit
Receiving Wells 370.000 1,278.00   Staff Audit
Pumping Equipment 371.000 50,887.00   Staff Audit
Treatment & Disposal Equipment 380.000 338,797.00   Staff Audit
Land & Land Rights 353.000 46,800.00   Staff Audit
Accum Depr 108.000 755,886.92   Staff Audit + Calc
Acquisition Adjustment 114.000 1,196,740.92   Acq Adjustment

2,824,132.92   2,824,132.92

Data Request # 15
Post Acquisition Pro Forma

CSWR-Florida UOC

North
Peninsula CSWR-Florida CSWR-Florida CSWR-Florida CSWR-Florida CSWR-Florida CSWR-Florida

2020 Y0 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5

ERU's 603 615 615 615 615 615 615
Rate 39.03 39.03 48.50 48.50 54.24 54.24 54.24

Revenue 284,221 288,041 357,930 357,930 400,291 400,291 400,291

Outside labor expenses (129,887) (70,469) (72,935) (75,488) (78,130) (80,865) (83,695)
Administrative and office expense (18,968) (44,841) (46,411) (48,035) (49,717) (51,457) (53,258)
Maintenance and repair expense (808) (9,317) (9,643) (9,981) (10,330) (10,692) (11,066)
Purchased water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Purchased sewage treatment 0 (3,341) (3,458) (3,579) (3,705) (3,834) (3,969)
Electric power expense (exclude office) (12,697) (16,033) (16,594) (17,174) (17,776) (18,398) (19,042)
Chemicals expense (7,103) (23,351) (24,168) (25,014) (25,890) (26,796) (27,734)
Testing fees (10,926) (8,107) (8,390) (8,684) (8,988) (9,302) (9,628)
Transportation expense (273) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other operating expense (74,475) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Operating Expense (255,137) (175,459) (181,600) (187,956) (194,534) (201,343) (208,390)

Depreciation (10,731) (50,267) (55,267) (74,017) (96,517) (120,267) (144,017)
Interest 0 (8,766) (8,025) (20,654) (20,409) (20,171)
Total Expenses (265,868) (225,726) (245,633) (269,998) (311,705) (342,020) (372,578)

Operating Income 18,353 62,315 112,297 87,932 88,586 58,271 27,713

Income Tax 0 0 (30,320) (23,742) (23,918) (15,733) (7,482)

Net Income 18,353 62,315 81,977 64,191 64,668 42,538 20,230

ASSUMPTIONS
Total FL ERU's 20,675 31,923 34,871 38,710 39,173 39,636
ERU's in Rate 20,971 20,971 32,740 32,740 32,740
Total FL Rate Base 0 29,581 29,581 90,030 90,030 90,030
Total FL Rev Req 0 12,205 12,205 21,310 21,310 21,310
North Peninsula ERU's 615 615 615 615 615 615
North Peninsula Acq Premium 0 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151

Equity 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%
ROE 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5%
Tax Rate 26.5% 26.5% 26.5% 26.5% 26.5% 26.5%

Rate with Acq Premium 0 48.50 48.50 54.24 54.24 54.24

Inflation Rate 0.0% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%
Amortization Years 30 30 30 30 30 30
Additional Plant Investment 0 200,000 550,000 150,000 50,000 0
Depreciation Rate 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%

Debt Issuance 0 7,000,000 7,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000
Interest Rate 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5%

CALCULATIONS

Equity Return with Acq Premium 0 1,405 1,405 4,276 4,276 4,276
Equity Return w/o Acq Premium 0 1,350 1,350 4,222 4,222 4,222
Tax Return with Acq Premium 0 507 507 1,542 1,542 1,542
Tax Return w/o Acq Premium 0 487 487 1,522 1,522 1,522

Rate Adjustment 0.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
Rate w/o Acq Premium 0 48.05 48.05 53.95 53.95 53.95

Acq Premium Amortization 0 38 38 38 38 38

Additional Depreciation Expense 0 (5,000) (18,750) (22,500) (23,750) (23,750)
Interest Expense 0 (455,000) (455,000) (1,300,000) (1,300,000) (1,300,000)

Revenue Requirement w/o Acq Premium 12,092   12,092   21,197   21,197   21,197

Data Request # 24
North Peninsula Engineering Memo

NORTH
PENINSULA
UTILITIES CORP.

WASTEWATER
TREATMENT
SYSTEM
ASSESSMENT

ENGINEERING
MEMORANDUM

0233748.04
Central States Water
Resources
April 2022

woodardcurran.com
COMMITMENT & INTEGRITY DRIVE RESULTS

210 S. Florida Avenue, Suite 220
Lakeland, FL 33801

800.426.4262

CSWR North Peninsula Wastewater Treatment System Assessment (0233748.04) Woodard & Curran, Inc.
North Peninsula Wastewater Engineering Memo i April 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE NO.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ..... ES-1